SMD Power Inductors
SPNRSeries Dimension Diagram(unit: mm)
Series A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
SPNR 3010 3.0±0.1 3.0±0.1 1.1 max 2.7 0.8
SPNR 3012 3.0±0.1 3.0±0.1 1.3 max 2.7 0.8
SPNR 3015 3.0±0.1 3.0±0.1 1.5 max 2.7 0.8
SPNR 4010 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.1 max 3.7 1.2
SPNR 4012 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.3 max 3.7 1.2
SPNR 4018 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.8 max 3.7 1.2
SPNR 4020 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 2.0 max 3.7 1.2
SPNR 4030 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 3.0 max 3.7 1.2
SPNR 5020 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 2.0 max 4.0 1.25
SPNR 5040 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 4.0 max 4.0 1.25
SPNR 6020 6.0±0.2 6.0±0.2 2.0 max 5.7 1.55
SPNR 6028 6.0±0.2 6.0±0.2 2.8 max 5.7 1.55
SPNR 6045 6.0±0.2 6.0±0.2 4.5 max 5.7 1.55
SPNR 8040 8.0±0.2 8.0±0.2 4.2 max 7.5 2.0
SMD Power Inductors
SPNR3010 Series Test Frequency
(Hz)
Inductance (uH) Tolerance（%）
DCR (Ω)
max
Rated Current
Part Number Isat(A) Irms(A)
SPNR 3010-1R0N 100KHz/0.3V 1 ±30 0.065 1.3 1.4
SPNR 3010-1R8N 100KHz/0.3V 1.8 ±30 0.08 1.2 1.3
SPNR 3010-2R2M 100KHz/0.3V 2.2 ±20 0.095 1.1 1.1
SPNR 3010-3R3M 100KHz/0.3V 3.3 ±20 0.14 0.87 0.94
SPNR 3010-4R7M 100KHz/0.3V 4.7 ±20 0.19 0.75 0.78
SPNR 3010-6R8M 100KHz/0.3V 6.8 ±20 0.3 0.61 0.63
SPNR 3010-100M 100KHz/0.3V 10 ±20 0.45 0.5 0.51
SPNR 3010-150M 100KHz/0.3V 15 ±20 0.74 0.4 0.4
SPNR 3010-220M 100KHz/0.3V 22 ±20 1.03 0.35 0.35
SPNR 3010-330M 100KHz/0.3V 33 ±20 1.55 0.26 0.28
SPNR 3010-470M 100KHz/0.3V 47 ±20 2.05 0.22 0.24
SPNR3012 Series Test Frequency
(Hz)
Inductance (uH) Tolerance（%）
DCR (Ω)
max
Rated Current
Part Number Isat(A) Irms(A)
SPNR 3012-1R0N 100KHz/0.3V 1 ±30 0.05 1.5 1.49
SPNR 3012-1R5N 100KHz/0.3V 1.5 ±30 0.06 1.36 1.4
SPNR 3012-2R2M 100KHz/0.3V 2.2 ±20 0.08 1.1 1.2
SPNR 3012-3R3M 100KHz/0.3V 3.3 ±20 0.1 0.91 1.05
SPNR 3012-4R7M 100KHz/0.3V 4.7 ±20 0.13 0.77 0.98
SPNR 3012-6R8M 100KHz/0.3V 6.8 ±20 0.19 0.67 0.74
SPNR 3012-100M 100KHz/0.3V 10 ±20 0.29 0.54 0.63
SPNR 3012-150M 100KHz/0.3V 15 ±20 0.45 0.44 0.49
SPNR 3012-220M 100KHz/0.3V 22 ±20 0.63 0.38 0.42
SPNR 3012-330M 100KHz/0.3V 33 ±20 1.03 0.31 0.33
SPNR 3012-470M 100KHz/0.3V 47 ±20 1.45 0.25 0.28
SPNR3015 Series Test Frequency
(Hz)
Inductance (uH) Tolerance（%）
DCR (Ω)
max
Rated Current
Part Number Isat(A) Irms(A)
SPNR 3015-1R0N 100KHz/0.3V 1 ±30 0.03 2.1 2.1
SPNR 3015-1R5N 100KHz/0.3V 1.5 ±30 0.04 1.8 1.82
SPNR 3015-2R2M 100KHz/0.3V 2.2 ±20 0.06 1.48 1.5
SPNR 3015-3R3M 100KHz/0.3V 3.3 ±20 0.08 1.21 1.23
SPNR 3015-4R7M 100KHz/0.3V 4.7 ±20 0.12 1.02 1.04
SPNR 3015-6R8M 100KHz/0.3V 6.8 ±20 0.16 0.87 0.88
SPNR 3015-100M 100KHz/0.3V 10 ±20 0.23 0.7 0.71
SPNR 3015-150M 100KHz/0.3V 15 ±20 0.36 0.56 0.56
SPNR 3015-220M 100KHz/0.3V 22 ±20 0.52 0.47 0.47
SPNR 3015-330M 100KHz/0.3V 33 ±20 0.84 0.39 0.37
SPNR 3015-470M 100KHz/0.3V 47 ±20 1.34 0.32 0.3
SMD Power Inductors
SPNR4010 Seris Test Frequency
(Hz)
Inductance (uH) Tolerance（%） DCR (Ω) max
Rated Current
Part Number Isat(A) Irms(A)
SPNR 4010-1R0N 100KHz/0.3V 1 ±30 0.1 1.8 1.05
SPNR 4010-2R2N 100KHz/0.3V 2.2 ±30 0.15 1.15 0.89
SPNR 4010-3R3M 100KHz/0.3V 3.3 ±20 0.18 1.1 0.82
SPNR 4010-4R7M 100KHz/0.3V 4.7 ±20 0.21 0.9 0.75
SPNR 4010-6R8M 100KHz/0.3V 6.8 ±20 0.3 0.74 0.62
SPNR 4010-100M 100KHz/0.3V 10 ±20 0.38 0.56 0.6
SPNR 4010-150M 100KHz/0.3V 15 ±20 0.51 0.47 0.51
SPNR 4010-220M 100KHz/0.3V 22 ±20 0.87 0.36 0.4
SPNR 4010-330M 100KHz/0.3V 33 ±20 1.54 0.28 0.3
SPNR 4010-470M 100KHz/0.3V 47 ±20 1.81 0.24 0.28
SPNR 4012 Series Test Frequency
(Hz)
Inductance (uH) Tolerance（%） DCR (Ω) max
Rated Current
Part Number Isat(A) Irms(A)
SPNR 4012-1R0N 100KHz/0.3V 1 ±30 0.06 2.5 1.5
SPNR 4012-2R2M 100KHz/0.3V 2.2 ±20 0.09 1.65 1.2
SPNR 4012-3R3M 100KHz/0.3V 3.3 ±20 0.13 1.2 0.98
SPNR 4012-4R7M 100KHz/0.3V 4.7 ±20 0.14 1.05 0.96
SPNR 4012-6R8M 100KHz/0.3V 6.8 ±20 0.18 0.9 0.84
SPNR 4012-100M 100KHz/0.3V 10 ±20 0.24 0.74 0.77
SPNR 4012-150M 100KHz/0.3V 15 ±20 0.4 0.56 0.6
SPNR 4012-220M 100KHz/0.3V 22 ±20 0.48 0.51 0.54
SPNR 4012-330M 100KHz/0.3V 33 ±20 0.81 0.4 0.42
SPNR 4012-470M 100KHz/0.3V 47 ±20 1 0.35 0.37
SPNR 4018 Series Test Frequency
(Hz)
Inductance (uH) Tolerance（%） DCR (Ω) max
Rated Current
Part Number Isat(A) Irms(A)
SPNR 4018-1R0N 100KHz/0.3V 1 ±30 0.03 4 1.83
SPNR 4018-2R2M 100KHz/0.3V 2.2 ±20 0.06 2.7 1.44
SPNR 4018-3R3M 100KHz/0.3V 3.3 ±20 0.07 2 1.23
SPNR 4018-4R7M 100KHz/0.3V 4.7 ±20 0.09 1.7 1.2
SPNR 4018-6R8M 100KHz/0.3V 6.8 ±20 0.11 1.45 1.06
SPNR 4018-100M 100KHz/0.3V 10 ±20 0.18 1.2 0.84
SPNR 4018-150M 100KHz/0.3V 15 ±20 0.25 0.94 0.65
SPNR 4018-220M 100KHz/0.3V 22 ±20 0.36 0.8 0.59
SPNR 4018-330M 100KHz/0.3V 33 ±20 0.53 0.65 0.49
SPNR 4018-470M 100KHz/0.3V 47 ±20 0.65 0.57 0.42
SPNR 4018-680M 100KHz/0.3V 68 ±20 1 0.47 0.32
SPNR 4018-101M 100KHz/0.3V 100 ±20 1.5 0.4 0.27
SPNR 4018-151M 100KHz/0.3V 150 ±20 2.5 0.31 0.22
SPNR 4018-221M 100KHz/0.3V 220 ±20 4 0.27 0.17
SMD Power Inductors
SPNR 4020 Series Test Frequency
(Hz)
Inductance (uH) Tolerance（%） DCR(Ω)max
Rated Current
Part Number Isat(A) Irms(A)
SPNR 4020-1R0N 100KHz/0.3V 1 ±30 0.029 4.85 2.15
SPNR 4020-1R2N 100KHz/0.3V 1.2 ±30 0.029 5.1 2.15
SPNR 4020-1R5N 100KHz/0.3V 1.5 ±30 0.035 4.45 1.98
SPNR 4020-2R2M 100KHz/0.3V 2.2 ±20 0.04 3.4 1.85
SPNR 4020-3R3M 100KHz/0.3V 3.3 ±20 0.07 3.2 1.4
SPNR 4020-4R7M 100KHz/0.3V 4.7 ±20 0.075 2.35 1.34
SPNR 4020-5R6M 100KHz/0.3V 5.6 ±20 0.09 2.2 1.22
SPNR 4020-6R8M 100KHz/0.3V 6.8 ±20 0.125 2.2 1.04
SPNR 4020-100M 100KHz/0.3V 10 ±20 0.165 1.6 0.9
SPNR 4020-150M 100KHz/0.3V 15 ±20 0.23 1.35 0.77
SPNR 4020-220M 100KHz/0.3V 22 ±20 0.35 1.05 0.62
SPNR 4020-330M 100KHz/0.3V 33 ±20 0.55 0.85 0.49
SPNR 4020-390M 100KHz/0.3V 39 ±20 0.65 0.82 0.46
SPNR 4020-470M 100KHz/0.3V 47 ±20 0.71 0.74 0.44
SPNR 4020-560M 100KHz/0.3V 56 ±20 0.8 0.66 0.41
SPNR 4020-680M 100KHz/0.3V 68 ±20 1.06 0.61 0.36
SPNR 4020-820M 100KHz/0.3V 82 ±20 1.17 0.56 0.34
SPNR 4020-101M 100KHz/0.3V 100 ±20 1.35 0.52 0.31
SPNR 4030 Series Test Frequency
(Hz)
Inductance (uH) Tolerance（%） DCR(Ω)max
Rated Current
Part Number Isat(A) Irms(A)
SPNR 4030-1R0N 100KHz/0.3V 1 ±30 0.022 6.2 3.1
SPNR4030-1R2N 100KHz/0.3V 1.2 ±30 0.025 5.8 2.96
SPNR 4030-1R5N 100KHz/0.3V 1.5 ±30 0.03 4.84 2.92
SPNR 4030-2R2M 100KHz/0.3V 2.2 ±30 0.035 4.9 2.57
SPNR 4030-3R3M 100KHz/0.3V 3.3 ±20 0.04 3.3 2.4
SPNR 4030-4R7M 100KHz/0.3V 4.7 ±20 0.06 2.9 2
SPNR 4030-5R6M 100KHz/0.3V 5.6 ±20 0.065 2.6 1.95
SPNR4030-6R8M 100KHz/0.3V 6.8 ±20 0.09 2.75 1.6
SPNR 4030-100M 100KHz/0.3V 10 ±20 0.1 1.95 1.5
SPNR 4030-150M 100KHz/0.3V 15 ±20 0.19 1.65 1.11
SPNR 4030-220M 100KHz/0.3V 22 ±20 0.225 1.3 1
SPNR 4030-330M 100KHz/0.3V 33 ±20 0.33 1.1 0.84
SPNR 4030-390M 100KHz/0.3V 39 ±20 0.435 1.03 0.73
SPNR 4030-470M 100KHz/0.3V 47 ±20 0.445 0.95 0.72
SPNR 4030-560M 100KHz/0.3V 56 ±20 0.555 0.85 0.65
SPNR 4030-680M 100KHz/0.3V 68 ±20 0.868 0.75 0.52
SPNR 4030-820M 100KHz/0.3V 82 ±20 1.06 0.66 0.47
SPNR 4030-101M 100KHz/0.3V 100 ±20 1.15 0.6 0.45
SMD Power Inductors
SPNR 5020 Series Test Frequency
(Hz)
Inductance (uH) Tolerance（%） DCR(Ω)max
Rated Current
Part Number Isat(A) Irms(A)
SPNR 5020-1R0N 100KHz/0.3V 1 ±30 0.018 4.33 3.7
SPNR 5020-1R5N 100KHz/0.3V 1.5 ±30 0.026 3.85 3.2
SPNR 5020-2R2M 100KHz/0.3V 2.2 ±30 0.035 3.85 2.9
SPNR 5020-3R3M 100KHz/0.3V 3.3 ±30 0.044 3.25 2.4
SPNR 5020-4R7M 100KHz/0.3V 4.7 ±30 0.059 2.4 2.05
SPNR 5020-6R8M 100KHz/0.3V 6.8 ±20 0.087 1.8 1.7
SPNR 5020-100M 100KHz/0.3V 10 ±20 0.11 1.79 1.5
SPNR 5020-150M 100KHz/0.3V 15 ±20 0.165 1.44 1.25
SPNR 5020-220M 100KHz/0.3V 22 ±20 0.235 1.18 1.05
SPNR 5020-330M 100KHz/0.3V 33 ±20 0.37 0.97 0.83
SPNR 5020-470M 100KHz/0.3V 47 ±20 0.525 0.81 0.7
SPNR 5020-680M 100KHz/0.3V 68 ±20 0.885 0.7 0.53
SPNR 5020-101M 100KHz/0.3V 100 ±20 1.06 0.57 0.49
SPNR 5040 Series Test Frequency
(Hz)
Inductance (uH) Tolerance（%） DCR(Ω)max
Rated Current
Part Number Isat(A) Irms(A)
SPNR 5040-1R5N 100KHz/0.3V 1.5 ±30 0.013 7.3 4.45
SPNR 5040-2R2M 100KHz/0.3V 2.2 ±30 0.017 6.5 3.95
SPNR 5040-3R3M 100KHz/0.3V 3.3 ±30 0.025 5.1 3.4
SPNR 5040-4R7M 100KHz/0.3V 4.7 ±30 0.029 4.4 3.1
SPNR 5040-6R8M 100KHz/0.3V 6.8 ±20 0.043 3.8 2.4
SPNR 5040-100M 100KHz/0.3V 10 ±20 0.055 2.9 2.1
SPNR 5040-150M 100KHz/0.3V 15 ±20 0.089 2.3 1.6
SPNR 5040-220M 100KHz/0.3V 22 ±20 126 1.9 1.4
SPNR 5040-330M 100KHz/0.3V 33 ±20 0.192 1.6 1.2
SPNR 5040-470M 100KHz/0.3V 47 ±20 0.283 1.3 0.94
SPNR6020 Series Test Frequency
(Hz)
Inductance (uH) Tolerance（%） DCR(Ω)max
Rated Current
Part Number Isat(A) Irms(A)
SPNR 6020-0R8N 100KHz/0.3V 0.8 ±30 0.02 5.5 3.8
SPNR 6020-1R5N 100KHz/0.3V 1.5 ±30 0.026 4 3.2
SPNR 6020-2R2N 100KHz/0.3V 2.2 ±30 0.034 3.2 2.7
SPNR 6020-3R3N 100KHz/0.3V 3.3 ±30 0.04 2.8 2.6
SPNR 6020-4R7N 100KHz/0.3V 4.7 ±30 0.058 2.4 2
SPNR 6020-6R8N 100KHz/0.3V 6.8 ±30 0.085 2 1.8
SPNR 6020-100M 100KHz/0.3V 10 ±20 0.125 1.7 1.4
SPNR 6020-220M 100KHz/0.3V 22 ±20 0.29 1.05 0.95
SMD Power Inductors
SPNR 6028 Series Test Frequency
(Hz)
Inductance (uH) Tolerance（%）
DCR (Ω)
max
Rated Current
Part Number Isat(A) Irms(A)
SPNR 6028-0R9N 100KHz/0.3V 0.9 ±30 0.013 6.6 4.6
SPNR 6028-1R5N 100KHz/0.3V 1.5 ±30 0.016 5 4.2
SPNR 6028-2R2N 100KHz/0.3V 2.2 ±30 0.02 4.2 3.7
SPNR 6028-3R0N 100KHz/0.3V 3 ±30 0.023 3.6 3.4
SPNR 6028-4R7N 100KHz/0.3V 4.7 ±30 0.031 2.7 3
SPNR 6028-6R0M 100KHz/0.3V 6 ±20 0.04 2.5 2.5
SPNR 6028-100M 100KHz/0.3V 10 ±20 0.065 1.9 1.9
SPNR 6028-150M 100KHz/0.3V 15 ±20 0.095 1.6 1.8
SPNR 6028-220M 100KHz/0.3V 22 ±20 0.135 1.3 1.4
SPNR 6028-330M 100KHz/0.3V 33 ±20 0.22 1.1 1.1
SPNR 6028-470M 100KHz/0.3V 47 ±20 0.3 0.95 0.92
SPNR 6028-680M 100KHz/0.3V 68 ±20 0.42 0.76 0.77
SPNR 6028-101M 100KHz/0.3V 100 ±20 0.6 0.62 0.66
SPNR 6045 Series TestFrequency
(Hz)
Inductance (uH) Tolerance（%）
DCR (Ω)
max
Rated Current
Part Number Isat(A) Irms(A)
SPNR 6045-1R0N 100KHz/0.3V 1 ±30 0.014 8.5 4.2
SPNR 6045-1R3N 100KHz/0.3V 1.3 ±30 0.016 8 4
SPNR 6045-1R8N 100KHz/0.3V 1.8 ±30 0.018 7 3.7
SPNR 6045-2R3N 100KHz/0.3V 2.3 ±30 0.021 6 3.5
SPNR 6045-3R0N 100KHz/0.3V 3 ±30 0.024 5 3.2
SPNR 6045-4R5M 100KHz/0.3V 4.5 ±20 0.031 4 3
SPNR 6045-6R3M 100KHz/0.3V 6.3 ±20 0.038 3.8 2.8
SPNR 6045-100M 100KHz/0.3V 10 ±20 0.047 3 2.5
SPNR 6045-150M 100KHz/0.3V 15 ±20 0.077 2.3 1.9
SPNR 6045-220M 100KHz/0.3V 22 ±20 0.115 1.9 1.5
SPNR 6045-330M 100KHz/0.3V 33 ±20 0.145 1.5 1.4
SPNR 6045-470M 100KHz/0.3V 47 ±20 0.22 1.3 1.1
SPNR 6045-680M 100KHz/0.3V 68 ±20 0.33 1 0.9
SPNR 6045-101M 100KHz/0.3V 100 ±20 0.5 0.8 0.7
SMD Power Inductors
Notes:
1, the inductance tolerance: J +5%; K +10%; L +15%; M +20%, customers can choose according
to their own conditions, inductance tolerance!
2, if the standard exceeds the requirements of the above, you can also customize the product
according to customer's needs!
SPNR 8040 Series TestFrequency
(Hz)
Inductance (uH) Tolerance（%）
DCR (Ω)
max
Rated Current
Part Number Isat(A) Irms(A)
SPNR 8040-0R9N 100KHz/0.3V 0.9 ±30 0.006 11 7.8
SPNR 8040-1R4N 100KHz/0.3V 1.4 ±30 0.007 9 7
SPNR 8040-2R0N 100KHz/0.3V 2 ±30 0.009 7.4 6.3
SPNR 8040-3R6N 100KHz/0.3V 3.6 ±30 0.015 5.3 4.9
SPNR 8040-4R7N 100KHz/0.3V 4.7 ±30 0.018 4.7 4.1
SPNR 8040-6R8N 100KHz/0.3V 6.8 ±30 0.025 4 3.7
SPNR 8040-100M 100KHz/0.3V 10 ±20 0.034 3.4 3.1
SPNR 8040-150M 100KHz/0.3V 15 ±20 0.05 2.7 2.4
SPNR 8040-220M 100KHz/0.3V 22 ±20 0.066 2.2 2.2
SPNR 8040-330M 100KHz/0.3V 33 ±20 0.1 1.9 1.7
SPNR 8040-470M 100KHz/0.3V 47 ±20 0.15 1.5 1.4
SPNR 8040-680M 100KHz/0.3V 68 ±20 0.23 1.2 1.1
SPNR 8040-101M 100KHz/0.3V 100 ±20 0.29 1 1